From exhaustion to exuberance: Swimmer Nataraj eyes semifinals in Paris Olympics

atanding on the 2023 National Games podium adorned with 10 medals, eight of them gold, ace Indian swimmer Srihari Nataraj was utterly exhausted

After all, he had been competing non-stop at major events since 2017 when he was just 16, and the relentless competitive grind, coupled with the rigours of training had finally taken a toll on his body.

"I just needed time off to rest because my 2023 season was crazy and so hectic with so many races. I think if I didn't take any time off, my body would have broken down by now," Nataraj told PTI in an interview.

"And it could have led to an injury or I would have lost the drive to train. My body was under so much stress. I kind of just needed a few weeks off just to let my body rest," he added. Refreshed after the much-needed

for his second Olympics, where he will compete in the 100m backstroke event.

Nataraj qualified for the Paris Games via the Universality Ouota, which allows countries to recommend their two highestranked swimmers for the showpiece if no one makes the cut through the regulation process. Having

secured direct qualification for the previous Tokyo Olympics, the entry to the Games through the Universality Quota was not ideal by Nataraj's own admission. But he has opted not to dwell on the disappointment.

"It was annoying and disappointing that I didn't get the qualifying time because I had been training really well. But I'm not really bothered about what happened," he asserted.

"I got the quota spot. It might be a step back, but I still got the spot. And now I can spend the



coming weeks either thinking oh, this is not the way I wanted it'. Or I can focus on what I want to do in Paris. So, I'm taking it as motivation.

Since returning from the break, Nataraj has been training better, which resulted in two silver medals at the Mare Nostrum meet in Spain and France in May. This season, the training's been so much better than last season.

It's so good. I think it's all because of that break," he said. There have been times when Nataraj has come close to a podium finish but missed out by a fraction of a second. Some other times, his best performance has not come at the right time. "I think it just hasn't clicked on

Nataraj has not been able to improve his best time in the 100m backstroke since 2021, when he clocked 53.77s. However, he and his coach Nihar

race day yet," he conceded.

Ameen have been able to identify where exactly the Bengaluru

"I think it's just race execution. I am working on having a little more speed -- front end speed and a little more natural speed so that I don't have to put in as much effort on the first 50," he explained. He has been able to improve his first 50m and claims to have gone "fastest I've ever been" in training.

'We're doing a lot more high intensity explosive short sprints. And we're just hoping that it converts in time and I can open the first 50 a little more

effortlessly. "I've always had good capacity in good second 50m."

Nataraj, who has a season's best of 54.68s, aims to better his personal best time which would put him in semifinal contention at the Paris Games.

"I just have a goal towards trying to get a personal best. And I think if I make a personal best, it puts me in a good spot to be in the semifinals."

Odisha FC pitted against Jordan and Singapore clubs



PTI NEW DELHI

Indian club Odisha FC were drawn alongside Etihad Club (Jordan) and Lion City Sailors FC (Singapore) in Group B of the preliminary stage of the 2024-25 AFC Women's Champions League, following the draw conducted in Kuala Lumpur on Thursday. Odisha FC, the champions of

the 2023-24 Indian Women's League, will travel to Jordan to play in the preliminary stage, which will be held in a centralised league format from August 25 to 31.

Thirteen sides will contest the features four groups - one

group winners will qualify for the 12-team group stage, joining the other eight clubs that have qualified directly. Should Odisha FC top their

preliminary stage group and qualify for the next group stage, they will be placed in Group C alongside Urawa Red Diamonds Ladies (Japan), Blue Whale Taichung Football Team Women's (Chinese Taipei), and hosts Ho Chi Minh City Women's FC (Vietnam).

The group stage comprises three groups of four teams and will also be contested in a centralised league format from

Clubs were seeded and placed group of four teams and three in pots for the draw according groups of three. The four to their respective member champions of the tournament.

association rankings, based on the FIFA women's world ranking (as of March 15, 2024). The top two finishers of each group and the two best thirdplaced sides will progress to the quarterfinals, to be played on March 22 and 23, 2025.

A knockout stage draw will be conducted prior to the quarterfinals to determine the four pairings, which will be contested in a single-leg format, with the higher-ranked team of each tie to serve as the home side.

This will be followed by a centralised finals, which will see the semi-finals and final all single-leg ties - being played out from May 21 to 24, 2025, to determine the first ever

Hockey men's

championship

from today

PTI NEW DELHI

and women's sub

junior South Zone

The second edition of Hockey India's sub junior

men's and women's South

Zone championship involving

Reliance Asset Reconstruction Company Ltd. Registered Office: 11th Floor, North Side, R-Tech Park Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East) Mumbai-400063.

The below mentioned borrowers availed various credit facilities from The Sharmao Vithal Co-operative Bank. As borrowers have failed to maintain the financial discipline, the loan account has been classified as non-performing assets (NPA) by The Sharmao Vithal Co-operative Bank on 01.07.2013 accordance with the guidelines issued by Reserve Bank of India. The Sharmao Vithal Co-operative Bank on 01.07.2013 accordance with the guidelines issued by Reserve Bank of India. The Sharmao Vithal Co-operative Bank vide Assignment Agreement dated 29.03.2017 assigned the financial assets of following borrowers along with all its right, title and interest together with all underlying security interests in favor of Reliance Asset Reconstruction Company Limited trustee of SVC RARC 033 Trust.

Pursuant to said assignment the undersigned authorized officer in exercise of powers conferred uit 13(2) of the said Act r/w Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 had sent the demand notices dated 28.06.2024 through registered post, thereby calling upon the borrowers to repay the entire outstanding mentioned in said notices with further interest thereon within a period of 60 days from the date of Notice. However, as demand notices could not be served some of the parties mentioned below, the same is hereby served upon the borrowers by way of alternative mode of service.

Details are as follows:

Details are as follows: -

Name & Add of Borrower/ Guarantors/ Mortgagors etc. 1. M/s. Associated Steel Consortium India Pvt. Ltd. (Borrower/Mortgagor

- Register office At: 114, Shreeji Enclave, Plot No. 18 Sector-13, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai-410210.Also at: 319, Agarwal Millennium Tower, Netaji Subhash Place Pitampura, Delhi-110034.Also at:Plot No.1106, Kalamboli Warehousing
- Pitampura, Deini-110034.Aiso at:Piot No.110b, Ralamboli Warenousing Corporation Kalamboli, Navi Mumbai 410218. Also at:Piot No. 41-A, Silpahari, District-Bilaspur, at Chhattisgarh State Industrial Development Corporation Ltd. Raipur, Village Bilha Tehsil Bilaspur, District-Chhatisgarh-492001 M/s. Natasha Dhiman (Mortgagor/Guarantor)(Through its proprietor Mrs. Natasha Dhiman) At:-Piot No. 41-A, Silpahari, District-Bilaspur, Adm. 5.00 Acres situated at Chhatisgarh State Industrial Development Corporation Ltd., Raipur, Village Bilha Tehsil Bilaspur, District Chhatisgarh-492001.Also at: A3/219, Paschim/Kilar, New Delhi-110063. A3/219, PaschimVihar, New Delhi-110063
- Mrs. Archana Utpal Kumar Shrivastava (Director/Guarantor/Partner): At A-703, Ashoka Residency, Plot No. 3, Sector-12, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai-410201 Also at: 2/371, Sector-2C, B.S. City, Bokaro-427001
- Mr. Rakesh Gurudev Dhiman (Director/Guarantor/Partner):- At A3/219, Paschin

Ashoka Residency, Plot No. 3, Sector-12, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai-410201 Outstanding Amount (In Rs):-Rs. 6,95,11,515.45/- (Rupees Six Crore Ninety Five Lakhs Eleven Thousand Five Hundred Fifteen and Palsa Forty-Five Only) as on 31.05.2024 which is payable by you

Details of Secured Movables/Immovable Properties: Primary Security:-Land bearing Plot No 41-A, Silaphari, District-Bilaspur admeasuring
5.00 Acres situated at Chhattisgarh State Industrial Corporation Limited Raipur, Village Bilha of Tehsil-Bilaspur of the Bilaspur District, Charletingarh-492001 along with the construction/structure constructed/to be constructed thereon owned and possessed by M/s. Associated Steel Consortium India Pvt. Ltd. Boundaries-On or Towards the East- Plot No. 41-8, On or Towards the West- Private Land, On or Towards the North-100' Wide Road, On or Towards the South- Reserved oper land of CSIDC for High Tension Line

In case of failure to repay the aforesaid entire outstanding amount within a period of fold days, the undersigned shall be constrained to enforce the above secured assets under the provisions of SARFAESIAct.

Please note that as per Section 13 (13) of the said Act, you are restrained from dealing

with or transferring any of the secured assets referred to herewith, whether by way of sale, lease or otherwise. Any contravention of this provision is an offence and punishable under SARFAESIAct.

Place: - Bilaspur Date: - 19.07.2024



F1 driver Magnussen to leave Haas at end of this season

for the rest of 2024.

capacity.

Audi for 2026

News

On the eve of the Hungarian

Grand Prix, team principal Ayao Komatsu said he hopes

they can "find a way to keep

working together in some

departure came after Oliver

Bearman signed a multiyear deal with Haas from 2025

onward. The 19-year old

British driver will take the seat

vacated by German driver

Nico Hulkenberg, who is joining Sauber at the end of the

year ahead of its rebranding to

Magnussen's

of

AP KANNAPOLIS (US)

Formula 1 driver Kevin Magnussen will leave Haas at the end of the season when his contract expires, the team said on Thursday.

The 31-year-old Magnussen is competing in his seventh season with the American team, starting 135 grand prix across two spells, from 2017-20 and 2022-24.

The former McLaren and Renault driver achieved a career-high ninth in the drivers' standings for Haas in

2018. He has five points this season Haas did not say who is going to replace Magnussen. "I'm proud to have raced for

such a great team of people

six teams will be held at Kollam in Kerala from Friday. Karnataka, Andhra Pradesh. Tamil Nadu, Telangana, Puducherry and Kerala are the six teams in men's and women's categories in the competition.

The format of the tournament will be round-robin wherein all teams will play against each other once. The top two teams will advance to the final after the end of the first round these last few years," he said. whereas the third and fourth "While I'm looking forward to the next chapter of my racing placed sides will battle for third-place finish. "This championship is not only about winning but also about career, I remain fully focused on giving everything I've got

learning and growing as players. It provides a crucial platform for young players to showcase their skills and gain valuable experience," HI president Dilip Tirkey said in a statement.

On the first day, Andhra Pradesh will take on Puducherry, Karnataka will face Telangana, while Tamil Nadu will lock horns with Kerala in the men's category. In the women's section Telangana will compete with Andhra Pradesh, Tamil Nadu will face Puducherry, and Kerala will take on Karnataka.



Electricity Act, 2003 and under Regulation 15 (1) (a) and Regulation 23 of Central Electricity Regulatory Commission (Conduct of Business) Regulations, 2023 read with Central Electricity Regulatory Commission (Conduct of Business) Regulations, 2023 fead with Central Electricity Regulatory Commission (Terms and Condition of Tariff Regulations) 2019 for Asset 1- Bypassing of Parli(PG) - Parli(M) 400kV Line Ckt 1 and Parli(PG)-Parli(New) 400kV (quad) Line Ckt 1 at the outskirts of Parli(PG) S/s so as to form Parli(M)-Parli(New) 400kV Ckt 1 direct Line, Reconductoring of Parli(PG)-Parli(M) 400kV line Ckt 1 section with twin HTLS conductor with a minimum capacity of 1940 MVA per circuit at a nominal voltage, 400kV bay upgradation work for above line bays at Parti(M) S/s (The current rating of existing bays upgraded from 2000A to 3150A to suit the reconductoring with Twin HTLS conductor) and Asset 2- Bypassing of Parti(PG) Parli(M) 400kV Line Ckt 2 and Parli(PG)-Parli(New) 400kV (quad) Line Ckt 2 at the outskirts of Parli(PG) S/s so as to form Parli(M)-Parli(New) 400kV Ckt 2 direct Line, Reconductoring of Parti(PG)-Parti(M) 400kV line Ckt 2 section with twin HTLS conductor with a minimum capacity of 1940 MVA per circuit at a nominal voltage, 400kV bay upgradation work for above line bays at Parti(M) S/s (The current rating of existing bays upgraded from 2000A to 3150A to suit the reconductoring with Twin HTLS conductor) under "Western Region Expansion Scheme-XXX".

The beneficiaries of the above-mentioned Transmission system are (a) Madhya Pradesh Power Management Company Ltd, Jabalpur (b) Electricity Department, Administration of Daman & Diu, Daman, (c) Gujarat Urja Vikas Nigam Ltd., Vadodara, (d) Electricity Department, Government of Goa, Panaji, (e) Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Ltd., Mumbai, (f) Madhya Pradesh Audyogik Kendra Vikas Nigam (Indore) Ltd, Indore, (g) Chhattisgarh State Power Distribution Co. Ltd, Raipur (h) DNH Power Distribution Corporation Limited, Silvassa.

Tariff details: SCOD of the Project: 24.08.2023 FR Approved cost for Project: ₹ 1814.38 Lakhs Estimated completion cost: ₹ 1811.38 Lakhs

Transmission tould be 2010 24 Tauld Disal

Asset No.	Asset Name and its location	COD	2023-24
1.	Bypassing of Parli(PG) - Parli(M) 400kV Line Ckt 1 and Parli(PG)-Parli(New) 400kV (quad) Line Ckt 1 at the outskirts of Parli(PG) SI's so as to form Parli(M)-Parli(New) 400kV Ckt 1 direct Line, Reconductoring of Parli(PG)-Parli(M) 400kV line Ckt 1 section with twin HTLS conductor with a minimum capacity of 1940 MVA per circuit at a nominal voltage, 400kV bay upgradation work for above line bays at Parli(M) S/s	10.12.2023	31.84
2.	Bypassing of Parli(PG) - Parli(M) 400kV Line Ckt 2 and Parli(PG)-Parli(New) 400kV (quad) Line Ckt 2 at the outskirts of Parli(PG) S/s so as to form Parli(M)-Parli(New) 400kV Ckt 2 direct Line, Reconductoring of Parli(PG)-Parli(M) 400kV line Ckt 2 section with twin HTLS conductor with a minimum capacity of 1940 MVA per circuit at a nominal voltage, 400kV bay upgradation work for above line bays at Parli(M) S/s	18.02.2024	11.12
	Total AFC for all the Assets		42.96

applicant's website at www.powergrid.in.

The suggestions and objections, if any, on the proposals for determination of tariff contained in the application be filed by any person, including the beneficiary before the Secretary, Central Electricity Regulatory Commission 6th, 7th & 8th Floors, Tower B, World Trade Centre, Nauroji Nagar, New Delhi-110029 (or other address where the office of the Commission is situated), with a copy to the applicant at the address of its corporate office within 30 days of publication of this notice

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)
Registered Office : B-9, Qutab Institutional Area, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi - 110 016

Corporate Office: Saudamini, Piot No.2, Sector-29, Gunugram, Haryana - 122 001 Website: www.powergrid.in, CIN: L40101DL 1989GOI038121 A Maharatna PSU

Place: Chhattisgarh

AU SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED A SCHEDULED COMMERCIAL BANK Regd. Office: 19-A, Dhuleshwar Garden, Ajmer Road, Jaipur - 302001 (CIN:L36911RJ1996PLC011381)

As the loan account became NPA therefore the Authorized officer under section 13(2) of "The Securitisation and Reconstruction of borrowers/Mortgagers/Guarantors (collectively referred as "Borrowers") as given in the table. According to the notice if the borrowers do not deposit the entire amount within 60 days, the amount will be recovered from auction of the mortgage properties/secured assets as given below. Therefore you the borrowers are informed to deposit the entire loan amount along with future interest and expenses within 60 days from the date of demand notice, otherwise under the provisions of 13(4) and 14 $^{\circ}$ of the said Act, the Authorized officer is free to take possession for sale of the mortgage properties/secured assets as given below. Borrowers to note that after receipt of this notice, in terms of Section 13(13) of the Act, 2002, you are prohibited and restrained from transferring any of the secured assets by way of sale, lease or otherwise, without prior written consent of

Borrowers attention are attracted towards Section 13(8) r/w Rule 3(5) of The Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 Act that the borrowers shall be entitled to redeem their secured asset upon the payment of the complete outstanding dues as mentioned below before the publication of auction notice, which thereafter shall cease to exist.

Name of the Borrower/ Co-Borrower/ Mortgagor / Guarantor / Loan A/c No.	Date and Amount of Demand Notice Under Sec. 13(2)	d Description of Mortgaged Property		
(Loan A/C No.) L9001070127868368, Laxman Verma (Borrower), Smt. Jyoti (Co-Borrower)	14-Jun-24 ₹6,92,284/- Rs. Six Lac Ninety-Two Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Four Only As On 11-Jun-24	Property Situated At- Flat No 05 L, Floor 2Nd, C G Housing Board Colony, Deendayal Awas Yojana, Tehsil -Korba, Dist- Korba, Chattisgarh Admeasuring 477 Sq.Ft		
(Loan A/C No.) L9001070131816499, Ajay Kumar Hinduja (Borrower), Chahat Hinduja (Co-Borrower)	15-Jun-24 ₹ 21,92,659/- Rs. Twenty-One Lac Ninety- Two Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Nine Only As On 14-Jun-24	Phn 20, Sheet No 02, Flat No B-216, 2nd		
Date: 18/07/2024	:	Authorised Office		

PICICI Home Finance | Corporate Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited ICICI HFC Tower, Andheri- Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai- 400059, India Branch Office: 1st floor, Indira Tower, A-26, Zone II, Main Road Vyapar Vihar Bilaspur (C.G.)- 495001 [See proviso to rule 8(6)]
Notice for sale of immovable assets

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the **Physical Possession** of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd., will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is", as per the brief particulars given hereunder; Details of the Sr. Name of Borrower(s)/ Amount Reserve Date and Date &

No.	Guarantors/ Legal Heirs. Loan Account No.	with known encumbrances, if any	(D)	Earnest Money Deposit (E)	Property Inspection (F)	Auction (G)
4				Rs.	21000000	August
1.	Dilip Harjani (Borrower) Vinita Harjani (Co-Borrower)	Survey No.654/3, 653/5, 655/7 Situated at Mauja Juna Bilaspur, Patwari Circle	Rs. 1,03,64,613/- July	33,21, 000/-		22, 2024 02:00 PM
	Lal Chand Harjani (Co-Borrower 2) Loan Account No. LHRPR00001291436	No.22, Within The Limit of MPL Corp. Bilaspur, Block Bilha, R I Circle, Tehsil & Dist. Bilaspur (CG)	02, 2024	Rs. 3,32,100/-	03:00 PM	03:00 PM

The online auction will be conducted on website (URL Link- https://BestAuctionDeal.com) of our auction agency Globe Tech. The Mortgagors/ notice are given a last chance to pay the total dues with further interest till August 21, 2024 before 05:00 PM else these secured assets will be sold as per above schedule.

The Prospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) RTGS/ Demand Draft (DD) (Refer Column E) at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, 1st floor, Indira Tower, A-26, Zone II, Main Road Vyapar Vihar Bilaspur (C.G.)- 495001 on or before August 21, 2024 before 04:00 PM The Prospective Bidder(s) must also submit signed copy of Registration Form & Bid Terms and Conditions form at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, 1st floor, Indira Tower, A-26, Zone II, Main Road Vyapar Vihar Bilaspur (C.G.)- 495001 on or before August 21, 2024 before 05:00 PM. Earnest Money Deposit Demand Draft (DD) should be from a Nationalized/Scheduled Bank in favor of "ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd. – Auction"

For any further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the auction or submission of tenders, kindly contact ICICI Home Finance Company Limited on 9920807300 or our Sales & Marketing Partner NexXen Solutions Private Limited. The Authorized Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any further reasons.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit https://www.icicihfc.com/

Authorized Officer ICICI Home Finance Company Limited CIN Number- U65922MH1999PLC120106

IDFC FIRST Bank Limited



Registered Office: KRM Towers, 8th Floor, Harrington Road, Chetpet, Chennal - 600031. Tel: +91 44 4564 4000 | Fax: +91 44 4564 4022

APPENDIX IV [Rule 8(1)] POSSESSION NOTICE (For immovable property)

Whereas the undersigned being the authorized officer of IDFC First Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamate with IDFC Bank Limited) under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) of the said Act read with [rule 3] of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notices calling upon the Borrower/ Co-borrowers and Guarantors to repay the amount mentioned in the demand notice appended below within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice together with further interest and other charge: from the date of demand notice till payment/realization.

The Borrower/ Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/ Co-Borrowers Guarantors and public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under sub-section (4) of Section 13 of the Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules

Loan Account Number	Borrower/s/ Co-borrower/s & Guarantors Name	Description of The Mortgaged Properties	Demand Notice		Date and
			Date	Outstanding Amount (Rs.)	Type of Possession Taken
40289483	Leelambar Karsh, Dhiraj Karsh	All That Piece And Parcel Of Property At Khasra No. 1556/1 Area 0.020 Hect., Khasra No. 1556/4 Area 0.012 Hect. & Khasra No. 1556/6 Area 0.020 Hect., Total Area 0.052 Hect., Situated At Village: Kotmi, P.H No. 15, R.N.M. Chandrapur, Tahsil: Dabhara, District: Janjigir Champa, Chhattisgarh-495692 and, Bounded As: East: House Of Girish Patel, West: Land Of Sewak, North: House Of Bajrang Yadav, South: Road	23.03.2024	Rs. 9,78,639.43/-	12-07-2024 Symbolic Possession
&		All That Piece And Parcel Of Plot Area 0.046 Hect. (4951.40 Sq. Ft.) Khasra No. 520/3, Village: Sirkotanga, P.H No. 08, R.N.M- Lakhanpur, Ps & Tehsil: Lakhanpur, District: Surguja, Chhattisgarh-497116, And Bounded As: East: Road, West: Land Of Indra Kumar Jhariya, North: Land Of Triveni Prasad, South: Land Of Sunii	30.03.2024	Rs. 15,17,068.23/-	11-07-2024 Symbolic Possession
97652088		All That Piece And Parcel Of Plot No. 58, Abadi Land Part Of Khasra No. 1215, Measuring 132 Sq. Mrs., Situated At Village: Khemda, P. H. No.33, R.I.C- Basna, Tehsil: Basna, District: Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh-493554, And Bounded As: East: Nilandri, West: Jagdish, North: Galli, South: Badi		Rs. 6,15,489.75/-	11-07-2024 Symbolic Possession

dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of IDFC First Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited) for an amount mentioned in the demand notice together with further interest and other charges from the date of

Place : CHHATTISGARH

(erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited)